RECOPDATION FOR FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 10-30-2002 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 15651.1, 2, 3 TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ched original documents or copy thereof. 102266137 Same and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): J. Parham Enterprises LTD Name: <u>J&P Cycles, Inc.</u> SEP 2 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 13225 Circle Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ State: <u>IA</u> ZIP: 52205 City: Anamosa ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Association ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes Execution Date: <u>December 15, 2000</u> (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.024.131 2,028,995 2,027,275 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dana L. Tangren 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$120.00 Internal Address: Workman, Nydegger & Seeley ☑ Enclosed 1000 Eagle Gate Tower ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 60 East South Temple 23-3178 City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/30/2002 LNUELLER 00000050 2024131 01 FC:8521 40.00 DP 02 FC:8522 50.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Syt 24, 2002 Dana L. Tangren Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0403

NO. 5054 P. 4

JAN-08-2002 TUE 04:50 PM KANE NORBY & REDDICK

FAX NO. 583 582 5312



No. Date: 02/16/2001

## SECRETARY OF STATE

490 DP-000094083 J & P CYCLES, INC.

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document:

Articles of Amendment

The document was filed on February 15, 2001, at 04:10 PM, to be effective as of February 15, 2001, at 04:10 PM.

The amount of \$50.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.

CHESTER J. CULVER

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0404**  HOWARD, RICE, ET AL. (415) 217-5910

P. 5 NO. 5054

JAN-08-2002 THE 04:51 PM KANE NORBY & REDDICK . PREMETARY FAX NO. 583 582 5312

FEB-15-2001 THU 05:19 PM

FAX NO.

P. Q3

3.57

Charle America

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF J. PARHAM ENTERPRISES LTD.

94683

## TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 490.1006, Code of Iowa (1999), the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- The name of the corporation is J. PARHAM ENTERPRISES LTD. 1.
- 2. The corporation amends Article I of its Articles of Incorporation to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is J & P CYCLES, INC."

- The date of the adoption of the amendment was Decime 14 /5 2000. 3.
- The amendment was approved by the shareholders. The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and the number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting is as follows:

Designation of Group Shares Outstanding

Cast on Amendment

Votes Entitled to be Votes Represented at Meeting

Common

70

70

The total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment is as follows:

Voting Group

**Votes For** 

Yotes Against

Common

70

The number of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

J & P CYCLES, INC.

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

hn Parham.

Gresident